E-22 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
Eastern Yacht Club — Marblehead

September 5-12, 1981
RACE Total

Boat # Skipper/Crew Fleet 1 2 3 4 5 6 Points

US500 David Curtis 4 3 WD 6 1 4 4 334
Bob McCann/Jamie Hardenburgh

KA59 Peter O’'Donnell P 1 7 5 4 22 7 44
R. Coxon/R. Lawson

US125 Don Bever 6 7 2 2 22 15 3 45.7
Richard lavelli/Chris Drake

US525 Rick Howard 4 19 26 1" 3 1 1 47.7
Don Stokes/Bruce Dyson

US78 Bob O’Connor 4 25 DsQ 3 2 3 15 66.4
Kathy Bell/Jack Foley

KC35 Dirk Kneulman 1 6 24 8 16 2 12 68.7
Dave Fallowfield/Peter Vandinten

US486 Bob Sides 4 17 9 1 8 18 27 76
Bucky Sides/Henry Cook

US467 Judson Smith 4 5 1 18 13 43 20 79
Ken Block/Tom McManus

KC39 Glen Dexter 2 4 11 15 15 9 DSQ 82
A. Josephans/A. McMillan

US355 Tim Hogan 6 14 5 10 18 34 9 85
Dan Thompson/Brooks Benjamin

KA132 Barry Nesbitt P 2 8 36 6 55 10 86.7
Colin Bate, Phil Smidmore

US440 Louis Piana 1 32 10 20 12 12 5 88
Jamie McCreary/Ed Fox

KA118 John Savage S 8 16 27 35 32 2 109
Steve Wheeler/Gary Grietz

US446 Norris Strawbridge 4 39 psa 9 7 5 21 110
John Pratt/Steve Hannabury

KH11 Tim Yourieff 21 4 14 DSQ 8 40 115
G. Dagge/S. Davis

KAS57 Peter Hankin S 15 31 4 14 26 35 118
M. Hammonet/P. Graycie

KA70 John Cuneo Q 9 16 31 21 39 14 121
John Harrison/John Warlow

K17 Ben Altman 2 31 18 58 26 14 8 127
Phil Lyons/Gerry Moulton

US53 Doug McKeige 2 12 DSQ 38 30 7 16 133
Neal Fowler/Jeff Shane

US44 Bill Lynn 135 psa 17 17 20 17 136

Bob Capita/Ty Anderson

US79 Bill O’Connor 430 4 24 23 6 29 141.7
Hal Horsington/Joel White

US141 Timmy Larr 9 24 6 32 27 23 39 141.7
David Larr/Peter Beam

US67 David Gundy 4

Ross Reilly/Wally Corwin

11 30 22 44 13 41 147

KA120 Mark Doyle P 36. 46 55 9 21 6 147.7
Philip Thompson/Mark Wakeman

US381 Peter Quigley 1 bDsa 3 41 20 28 32 150.7
Russell Ziereck/Charles Manion

US378 Mort Bromfield 4 16 DsSQ 21 51 10 24 152
Averill Bromfield/Eilene Bromfield

KA126 Cedric Williams/David Bebb P 42 29 42 10 1 36 158
Max Gregory
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Boat # Skipper/Crew

US493
Us494
Us382
Us126
uUs3s
Us498
Usas
us34
KA67
us4s
us177
KC13
K23
K4
us137
KA104
KC26
KC38
KA27
KC12
uUs363
Us194
KA93
KA98
KC33
KH3
Us362
KA105

KA49

Fleet 1

Joachim Shulz-Heik 1 49
R. Schultz/J.F. Lunard

Rick Hawthorne 6 38
John Leslie/Paul Marshall

Michael Buonvino 8 13
Matt Ciesicki/Bill Critch

Scott Ramser 6 28
Phil Ramser/Robert Kinney

Peter Cooper 129
Mike Longbotham/Dave Benningson

Ted Driscoll 4 44
Joe Duplin/John Nash

Bizzy MonteSano 123
Michael Zavell/Peter Coleman

Ben Smith 1] 4 10
Ben Smith 111/Cathleen Smith

Peter Gillon/Gary Sheard M 20
Leigh Dorrington

Peter Smith 1 22
Michael Duncan/John Walton

Marvin Kapilow 1 41
Lorraine Kapilow/David Kapilow

John Beatson 1 50
Paul Marsden/David Beatson

Simon Pender 1 WD
Mike Hardey/Bill Paisley

Robert Howison 1 61
Robert McEwing/Sandy Soutar

John Harper 7 34
Phil Kahn/Dave Bolla

Peter O'Grady Q DsQ
John Ferguson/Clark Warnock

Jon Standley 143
Jorg Pawlik/Sue Hood

Larry Creaser 2 18
Brian Wallace/Steve Rosenthal

E.C. Messenger S 27
C. Roger/C. Janes

Stuart Ash 140
Judy Watts/Dave Foscarini

Robert O’Neil 11 562
Richard O’Neil/Nick Wright

Knight Coolidge 11 DSQ
Robert Coolidge/Dale Hoffman

Russell Slade P 48
John Slade/Paul Slade

lan Ford S 37
Geoff Davidson/W.G. Spence

Tim Nelson 1 55
Chris Norton/John Armstrong

Henry Kaye 26
J. Stirling/J. Farquahar

Kevin Keogh 1 60
Alan Ridgeway/Lee Blackwell

James McDonald BB 46
D. McKay/G. Payne

Peter Rattray M 33

William Kopsen/F. Johnson
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6 Points

19 1568
62 161
55 162
37 169
26 169
38 170
64 178
31 178

33 180

18 186
WD 187
28 207
46 207
23 208
11 212
56 212
54 220
25 222
22 232
13 236
59 236
43 240
34 243
WD 255
48 256
WD 256
30 259

60 263
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Boat #

KC22
K18
KA121
K22
us298
KB9
us160
KA41
US353
us198
KC27
K26

KH12

Skipper/Crew

John Marchant

Pam Marchant/Mike Hren
Duncan Cunningham

Colin Burnet/Brian Thomson
John Messenger

Chris Messenger/Brad Palmer
W.F. Bergius

F.H. Bergius/D.J. Leeper
William Thorpe

Gary Baun/Chris Klein
J.J. Quterbridge

Doug Backeberg/John Barnett
Harry Carr

Ted Green/Steven Shore
Andrew Plympton

Gary Linacre/Russell Evans
Philip Dowd

Marshall Souder/Basil Souder
Howard Kastel

Jeffrey Kastel/John Hadjuk
John Schipper

K. McArthur/G. Schumacher
J.A. Henderson

Martin Shelton/Steven Skakel
T.W. Steele

Charles Quigley/Jim Cannon

Fleet 1

S 62
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11 63
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DNS 336






